Metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk
Provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

e

A STUDY ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING WITHIN MALAYSIA HOUSING PRICE INDEX
AMONG THE MIDDLE INCOME HOUSEHOLDS (MHPI)

NURUL SYAFI’QA BINTI MAZLAN

2014181469

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)
FALCULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA

CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017


https://core.ac.uk/display/83288771?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

23

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, NURUL SYAFI'QA BINTI MAZLAN, 931227-04-5314

Hereby, declare that,

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any others
degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: ... Date: ...covvvieiiiii



Title Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Declaration of original work

Letter of transmittal

Acknowledgement
Table of contents
List of table

List of figure

List of abbreviation

Abstract

CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

1.0

11

1.2

13

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

Introduction

Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Scope of study
Significant of Study
Research of Structure
Definition Of Terms

Summary

Page

V-iX

Xi
Xii

Xiii

7-8
8-9
9-11

11



CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW

CHAPTER 3

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

Introduction

Variables

2.1.1 Dependent Variable

2.1.21 Malaysia Housing Price Index
Independent Variables

2.2.1 Base Lending Rate

2.2.2 Consumer Price Index

2.2.3 Population

2.2.4 Households Income
Research Hypothesis

Theoretical Framework

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

Introduction

Research Design

Data Collection Method

3.2.1 Secondary Sources

3.2.2 Data Administrative And Analysis
Variables

3.3.1 Dependent Variables

3.3.2 Independent Variables

Vi

12

12

12

12-13

14

14-17

17-21

21-23

23-25

26-27

27-28

29

29-30

30-31

31

31

32

32

32



ABSTRACT

The objectives of this study is to investigate the factors may influence Malaysia Housing Price
Index among the middle income households. This study decided to choose Malaysia Housing
Price Index among the middle incomes households as a dependent variable meanwhile the
independent variables are base lending rate, consumer price index, population and household
income. The sample of study consists of 8year started 2007 until 2015 and 33 of observation of
data in data stream. Type of this study used is secondary data and cover the period from 2007
until 2015. In order to determine the most factors that influence between those variables in
Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households. Therefore the result of this
study shows that base lending rate, consumer price index, population and household income has
significant relationship with Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households.
In conclusion, it will be important the most factors influence to use in Malaysia Housing Price

Index among the middle income households.

Xiii



	A STUDY ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING WITHIN MALAYSIA HOUSING PRICE INDEX AMONG THE MIDDLE INCOME HOUSEHOLDS (MHPI)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.6 RESEARCH OF STRUCTURE
	1.7 DEFINATION OF TERMS
	1.8 SUMARRY

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 VARIABLES
	2.1.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.1.2 MALAYSIA HOUSING PRICE INDEX (MHPI)

	2.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.2.1 BASE LENDING RATE (BLR)
	2.2.2 CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (CPI)
	2.2.3 POPULATION RATE (P)
	2.2.4 HOUSEHOLD INCOME (HI)

	2.3 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS
	2.4 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3 VARIABLES
	3.4 CLASSICAL LINEAR REGRESSION MODELBACKGROUND MODEL
	3.5 SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION
	3.6 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION
	3.7 STATIONARY TEST
	3.8 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	3.9 PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS
	3.10 STATIC ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE METHOD
	3.11 DIAGNOSTIC TEST
	3.12 COEFFICIENT OF DETERMINANT
	3.13 HYPOTHESIS STATEMENT
	3.14 HYPOTHESIS TESTING
	3.15 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 Significant Level/ Level of Confidence
	4.2 PROCEDURES OF DATA ANALYSIS
	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.4 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS
	4.5 PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS
	4.6 SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION
	4.7 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS
	4.7.1 Estimated Model: Multiple Linear Regression

	4.8 Multicollinearity Test
	4.8.1 Result on Covariance Analysis

	4.9 Model Selection
	4.10 Empirical Model Selection

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION ON FINDINGS, RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 DISCUSSION ON FINDINGS
	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.3 SUGGESTION FOR FUTURE RESEARCH
	5.4 CONCLUSION
	5.5 REFERENCES

	APPENDICES



