



A STUDY ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING WITHIN MALAYSIA HOUSING PRICE INDEX AMONG THE MIDDLE INCOME HOUSEHOLDS (MHPI)

NURUL SYAFI'QA BINTI MAZLAN 2014181469

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)

FALCULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA

CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NURUL SYAFI'QA BINTI MAZLAN, 931227-04-5314

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any others
 degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
Title Page				
Declaration of original work				
Letter of transmittal				
Acknowledger	ment		iv	
Table of conte	ents		v-ix	
List of table	x			
List of figure	xi			
List of abbrevi	xii			
Abstract			xiii	
CHAPTER 1	INTR			
	1.0	Introduction	1-3	
	1.1	Problem Statement	3-5	
	1.2	Research Objectives	5	
	1.3	Research Questions	6	
	1.4	Scope of study	6	
	1.5	Significant of Study	7-8	
	1.6	Research of Structure	8-9	
	1.7	Definition Of Terms	9-11	
	1.8	Summary	11	

CHAPTER 2	<u>LITERATURE REVIEW</u>			
	2.0	Introduction	12	
	2.1	Variables	12	
		2.1.1 Dependent Variable	12	
		2.1.21 Malaysia Housing Price Index	12-13	
	2.2	Independent Variables	14	
		2.2.1 Base Lending Rate	14-17	
		2.2.2 Consumer Price Index	17-21	
		2.2.3 Population	21-23	
		2.2.4 Households Income	23-25	
	2.3	Research Hypothesis	26-27	
	2.4	Theoretical Framework	27-28	
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
	3.0	Introduction	29	
	3.1	Research Design	29-30	
	3.2	Data Collection Method	30-31	
		3.2.1 Secondary Sources	31	
		3.2.2 Data Administrative And Analysis	31	
	3.3	Variables	32	
		3.3.1 Dependent Variables	32	
		3.3.2 Independent Variables	32	

ABSTRACT

The objectives of this study is to investigate the factors may influence Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households. This study decided to choose Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle incomes households as a dependent variable meanwhile the independent variables are base lending rate, consumer price index, population and household income. The sample of study consists of 8year started 2007 until 2015 and 33 of observation of data in data stream. Type of this study used is secondary data and cover the period from 2007 until 2015. In order to determine the most factors that influence between those variables in Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households. Therefore the result of this study shows that base lending rate, consumer price index, population and household income has significant relationship with Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households. In conclusion, it will be important the most factors influence to use in Malaysia Housing Price Index among the middle income households.